
EDDIE BAZA CALVO 
Governor 

RAY TENORIO 
Lieurenant Governor 

.Judith T. \\ Oll i'.d l •.i.;) 

Honorable Judith T. \Von Pat, Ed.D. 
Speaker 
I lvlina 'trentai Tres Na Liheslatumn Gualzn n 
155 Hesler Street 
Hagatfia, Guam 96910 

RE: Board Appointment 

Dear Madame Speaker: 

"'1. ( "tl,(1 ~ l>a ll': 1 , 

Time: 10:/ l 

lh:ccin·d B~: -Cl~-------
" 

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and 
the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the 
following appointment and supporting documents for: 

APPOINTEE: 

POSITION: 

David T. Lotz 

Planning representative, Guam Historic 
Preservation Review Board 

TERM LENGTH: Four (4) years 

TERM SERVED: :March 21, 2016 to November 28, 2020 

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Liheslaturan Cud/um. Please 
schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience. 

nT.NORIO 
I lvfoga'lt'ihen Guiilmn, para pa'go 
Acting Governor of Guam 

l) 0. Box 2950 • I lagatna. Guam 96932 
Td: ) 472-1.:'lJ! •Fax: (671 J -+77-4826 • goH~rnor.guam.gov • ca!cndar.guam.gov 



L ; ~) 

Mr. David T. Lotz 
 

 

Dear Mr. Lotz: 

EDDIE BAZA CALVO 
Governor 

RAY TENORIO 
Lieutenant Governor 

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo­
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both 
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts 
of the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the 
good of all our people. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio 
administration as: 

Planning representative, Guam Historic Preservation Review Board 
Term length: Four (4) years 

Term served: March 21, 2016 to March 20, 2020 

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of I Liheslaturan 
Guahan. Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 should you 
have any questions. 

Senseramente, 

I Maga'lahen Guahan, para pa'go 
Acting Governor of Guam 

P.O. Box 2950 • I lag:atna, Guam 969 ).~ 
Tei: (h71) -1-72-893] • F::ix: (671)-1-77--!8.'.6 • gO\ernor.gu:rni.gov • 
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 
GUAM 

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information 

The following infonnation is required for submission to the Speaker of I Liheslaturan Guahan in 
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13 I 04. I: 

Position to which Appointment 
is Made 

Rev. 04-2013~v.2.scm 

Guam Historic Preservation Review Board 

YES Ii] NO 

All other versions obsolete IjPage 

Doc No. 33GL-16-1824.



Address 

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 21Page 
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Agency 

Federal Laws and Historic Preservation, GSA 

Section 106: How to Write and Negotiate Historic Preservation Agreements, NPI 

Introduction to Cultural Resource Management Laws and Regulations 

Interdisciplinary Resource Protection and Law, NPS 

Ancient Order of Chamorri, 2012 

Professional of the Month, 36th Civil Engineering Squadron, Andersen AFB, December 2007 

Prestigious Partner Award, National Park Service, 1998 

Guam Legislature Resolutions of Commendation, 1994 and 1996 

Employee of the Year, Guam Department of Commerce, 197 4 

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 3!Page 
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Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 4jPage 
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Date of Conviction:----------------------------------

Specific infraction committed:-------------------------------

If so. please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration: 

If so, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental illness or 
affliction: 

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 5jPage 
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TO: 

FROM: 

Statement of Financial Interests 
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1) 

Governor Eddie Baza Calvo 
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex 
Adelup, Guam 96910 

David T. Lotz 

~ I have no financial interest in any business 

D I do have interest(s) in the following business( es): 

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest 

July 14, 2016 
Signature /7 Date 

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 6jPage 
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I, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: (1) I have read and reviewed the information contained in 

. the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the 

Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that I am 

competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with 

the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5 . 

. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A Section 4308) that the foregoing is true 

. and correct. 

Signature D~/L!:f 
·•································•·······'····································································· 

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 71Page 
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SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM 
Guam Judicial Center • 120 West O'Brien Drive • Hagatfia, Guam 96910 

DANIELLE T. ROSETE 
Clerk of Court 

Name: DAVID T. LOTZ 

Telephone (671) 475-3370/475-3449 

Fax(671)472-2856 

SS#: ID# GU DL#  DateofBirth:  

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH 

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court: 

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases: 

A. t><1 No Case Found A. [ ] No Case Found 

B. I. Criminal Case No. B. ]. Civil Case No. 

2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No. 

3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No. 

4. Criminal Case No. 4. Civil Case No. 

5. Criminal Case No. 5. Civil Case No. 

Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record: Page 1 of 1 

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial 

Center, 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday - Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable. 

Dated: 07 /13/2016 

The absence of an 
original Court Seal 

invalidates this 
document 

Clerk of Court 

Prepared By: 

)~.~~ 
N. OSAWA 

JMG 
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Government of Guam 
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT 

RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION 
P.O. Box 23909 

Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921 

July 14, 2016 

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD 

AME: David T. LOTZ 

ATE OF BIRTH: FINGERPRINT#: NONE 

•I 
//>Of/iff'!o& 

e individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that ar 
ubject to Guam law and mies and regulations of the Department. 

****************NOTHING FOLLOWS***************** 

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE UM!TED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL, 
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. 

~ 
The absence of an original GUAM POLICE 

seal invalidates this police clearance. 
REVISED 6&/IVIS 

By Direction: katm 

.J?': 
Josrl>Jr1 ~RUZ 
Chief of Police 
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THIS IS AN IMPORTANT RECORD .. "". SAFEGUARD IT . . -
l. LAST NAME-FIRST NAME-MllX>U! NAME 12. SERVICE NUMBER 3. SOCIAi.. SECURITY NUMBER 

~ LOTZ, DAVID TERRY   
Q 

..... 4. DEPARTMENT. COMPONENT ANO BR'°"""H OR CLASS 5o. GRADE. RATE OR RANK 

ri~ 
B. DATE DAY MONTH YEAR < RM2 01 JUN 72 z NAVY - USN OF 

0 RANK 

"' a:: 7. U. S CITIZEN 8. PLACE Of' BIRTH (C'iV Md - or °"""'7) 9 DATE 
DAY MONTH YEAR .... 

0.. !X]J YES ONO ELKHART, INDIANA OF    BIRTH 

... 10... SELECTIVE SERVICE NUMBER b. SELECTIVE SERVICE LOCAL SOARD NUMBER, CITY, COUNTY, STATE ANO ZIP CODE c. OATE.~TED >"' 
;:::~i! 

12 I 125 j 461 
DAY - YE.AR O>c 

~~Q 288 /1125, GOSHEN, INDIANA N/A ,,, 
... 11<1. TYPE OF TRANSFER OR DISCHARGE b. STATION OR INSTALLATION AT WHICH EFFECTED 
Cl RELACDU us NAVCOMMSTA.GUAM a:: 
< ;'-< :x: e. REASON ANO AVTHORITY d. DAY MONTH YEAR u RELEASE FROM ACTIVE DUTY AND TRANSFER TO THE ,,, 

FFECTIVE 73 Cic 11.TA,\lAT ~k'.~RlHTR ?0 1L BUPERSMAN 3840260.2 DATE 09 NOV 
«!< 
Oo 12. LAST DUTY ASSIGNMENT ANO MAJOR COMMAND 13". CHARACTER OF SERVICE b. TYPE OF CERTIACATE ISSUED 
a:: 
~ 

"' 
us NAVCOMMSTA GUAM HONORABLE DD N/A 

z 
14. DISTRICT. AREA COMMAND OR CORPS TO WHICH RESERVIST TRANSFERRED 15. REENLISTMENT CODE 

~ Naval Reserve Manpower Center, Bainbridge, Maryland 21905 RE-1 .... 
16. TERMINAL DATE OF RESERVE/ 17. CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE OTHER THAN SY INDUCTION b. TERM OF .. CATE OF ENTRY UMT&S OBLIGATION 

4. SOURCE OF ENTRY: !SERVICE 
DAY I MONTH r7s ~ENLISTED (l'int -- 0 ENLISTED U'ricw' s.r.o..) 0REENUSTEO 

~Y•on) DAY 

n~~~; 
YEAR 

06 JUL 
OoTHER 4 12 69 

8. PRIOR REGULAR ENLISTMENTS 151. GRACE. RATE OR RANK AT TIME OF 20. PLACE OF ENTRY INTO CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE (CiQ< aNi S-i 

NONE ~~O CURRENT ACTIVE SVC ELKHART, INDIANA 
21. HOME OF RECORD AT TIME OF ENTRY INTO ACTIVE SERVICE 22. STATEMENT Of' SERVICE YEARS MONTHS DAYS 

1-.. RFD, Oq, """"""'· - Md UP Cod.ti ... (1) NET SEf<V!CE THIS PERIOD 03 11 28 ELKHART, ELKHART, INDIANA CREDITABLE 
04 05 FOR BASIC PAY (2) OTHER SERVICE 00 PURPOSES 

23o. SPECIAL TY NUMBER & TITLE b. RELATED CIVILIAN OCCUPATION ANO (3) TOTAL (Li;w (1),..,. UNI (Zl 04 04 03 0.0.T. NUMBER 

< RM-0000 193-Radio Operators b. TOTAL ACTIVE SERVICE 03 11 28 ~ 
Q <. FOREIGN ANO/OR SEA SERVICE 03 05 00 ... 
0 24. DECORATIONS. MEDALS. BADGES. zOMME)OATIONSI CITATIONS ANO CAMPAIGN Rlr:fNS AWARDED OR AUTHORIZED x > Good Conduct Award 1st period ending 09NOV . a:: ... 

Service Medal x x "' National Defense 
x x x 

y x x 
25. EDUCATION ANO TRAINING COMPLETED x x x RM "A" School 
MR.PO 3&2 x x x 

3&2 x x x RM x x 
PF RM3,RM2 x 

x x x PT RM3,RM2 v x M/L B-4,E-5. x A 

y x x 
26a. NON·PAY PERIODS TIME LOST(~ b. DAYS ACCRUED LEAVE PAID 274- INSURANCE IN FORCE b. AMOUNT OF ALLOTMENT c. MONTH ALLOTMENT 

1\oo YitCNI) tNSU or USGLI) DISCONTINUED 

a:~ 15 ::;:< TL NONE ..,o 
DAYS I DYES ltZl NO N/A N/A 

o"" 
z~ 28 VA CLAIM NUMBER 29. SERVICEMEN'S GROUP LIFE INSURANCE COVERAGE <> 
<"' GOt $15,000 D >"' $10.000 $5,000 NONE "' C- NONE 

30 REMARKS x x 
College - 04 x 

"' x x 
" x "' x x < 
:ii x x ... 
a:: x x 

I x x 
'7 x x 

31 PERMANENT-m:JDRESS FOR MAILING PURPOSES AFTER TRANSFER OR DISCHARGE 32. 

SIGN;;;:;::zTR~~ z (Strut. RFD """ZIP C.a.) 
0 

   
;::: 
z 33_ TYPED NAME., GRADE ANO TITLE OF AUTHORIZING OFFlCE.R 

34~u;;;:2~ ... 
D. F. WASHBURN, PNC, USN, PERS OFF SUPV ::i: 

..... 
:::> direction of the Commanding Officer < By 

DD I i8~~ 70 214N 
PREVIOUS EDITION or THtS F'ORM IS "ft) 8£ JSEO~ ARMED FORCES Of THE UNITED STATES 

REPORT OF TRANSFER OR DISCHARGE 1 
S/N 0102·002-0201 

.. , 
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